Annex

No. of traffic accidents

involving heavy vehicles
 from 1999 to 2008

	Year
	Fatal
	Serious
	Slight
	Total
	Killed and Serious Injuries Rate


	1999
	72
	530
	2,535
	3,137
	19%

	2000
	38
	525
	2,576
	3,139
	18%

	2001
	46
	601
	2,667
	3,314
	20%

	2002
	39
	635
	2,592
	3,266
	21%

	2003
	44
	539
	2,413
	2,996
	19%

	2004
	60
	581
	2,627
	3,268
	20%

	2005
	45
	520
	2,658
	3,223
	18%

	2006
	37
	471
	2,731
	3,239
	16%

	2007
	41
	500
	2,878
	3,419
	16%

	2008
	37
	450
	2,731
	3,218
	15%

	Average
	46
	535
	2,641
	3,222
	18%


No. of casualties of traffic accidents

involving heavy vehicles from 1999 to 2008

	Year
	Killed
	Seriously Injured
	Slightly Injured
	Total

	1999
	83
	616
	4,075
	4,774

	2000
	44
	572
	3,823
	4,439

	2001
	48
	691
	4,117
	4,856

	2002
	40
	717
	4,207
	4,964

	2003
	67
	615
	3,588
	4,270

	2004
	63
	677
	4,177
	4,917

	2005
	50
	577
	4,012
	4,639

	2006
	41
	529
	3,964
	4,534

	2007
	42
	543
	4,147
	4,732

	2008
	55
	523
	4,114
	4,692

	Average
	53
	606
	4,022
	4,682


























































































































































































































�	Heavy vehicles include bus, and medium and heavy goods vehicles over 5.5 tonnes.


�	Killed and Serious Injuries Rate = (Total of ‘Killed’ and ‘Serious’ accidents ( Total no. of accidents) (100%
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